507037192 12/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7084029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/21/2019	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIXON IMAGING, INC.	10/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICRO BIZ VENTURES, LLC		
Street Address:	15643 BOULDER RIDGE LANE		
City:	POWAY		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 92064			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12596975
Application Number:	15217908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)430-2427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587242450

Email: docketing@mdiplaw.net **Correspondent Name:** MUSICK DAVISON LLP Address Line 1: 12636 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MICRO.0008RE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA A. WILLIS	
SIGNATURE: /Cynthia A. Willis/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=PIXIMG NPT Assignment to Micro Biz_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058435 FRAME: 0583 507037192

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, **PIXON IMAGING, INC.**, owner and assignee of the below-identified United States Patents did, effective August 3, 2016, sell, assign and transfer to **MICRO BIZ VENTURES, LLC.**, a Nevada limited liability company, having a place of business at 530 S 8th Street, Las Vegas, NV 89101 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, heirs and assigns, inventions and patents, including any reissue or reexamination thereof, and all rights to enforce, license, and otherwise exploit said Patents.

App. No. 12/596,975	Patent No. 8,396,313	Filed 4/17/08	Issued 3/12/13	Title Image Compression and Decompression using the Pixon Method
15/217,908	RE47,523	7/22/16	7/16/19	Device and Method for Extending Dynamic Range in an Image Sensor

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record the assignment of said Patents and issue any reissue(s) or reexaminations thereof to the ASSIGNEE, MICRO BIZ VENTURES, LLC.

Executed this

Oct 21

day of, 2019

Richard C. Puetter

CEO

PATENT REEL: 058435 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 12/20/2021